RECEIVED By Karen Wilber/Assistant Town Clerk at 1:56 pm, May 16, 2023



TOWN OF NORTHBOROUGH Family & Youth Services

63 Main Street * Northborough, MA 01532 * 508-393-5020

YOUTH COMMISSION AGENDA Thursday, May 18 at 7:00 pm Virtual Zoom Meeting

Pursuant to Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2022, An Act Relative to Extending Certain COVID-19 Measures Adopted During the State of Emergency, signed into law on July 16, 2022, this meeting will be conducted via remote participation. <u>No in-person attendance by members of the public will be permitted.</u> This meeting will be live streamed but will have no option for public participation.

To view or listen only:

- Live Stream link YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCRdBrw3HeEAMB_KFKasrgXA
- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Date of Next Meeting June 15, 2023
- 3. Review of February 16, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- 4. Director's Report:
 - June will send Sandy Scott and Casey Rickli a thank you card and a gift for their services.
 - Thank You to Landen Jorgensen ENCOMPASS Orientation Meeting on March 8, 2023
 - Brief Summary of the Annual Town Meeting
 - The 2022 Annual Report Family & Youth Services
 - 2022 Statistics for the Family & Youth Services
 - Relocation of office space for Family Youth Services and Northborough Extended Day Programs
 - Recent and upcoming events: Northborough International Night; Be-Well Northborough; Panel Presentation on Mental Health. Youth Commission Members may participate in future events.
 - Review of the process for editing the Youth Commission By-Laws.
 - Review of the Collins Center Final Report for Family & Youth Services
- 5. Chair's Report:
 - Continued Discussion about Goals
- 6. Board Member and Student Liaison Updates
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjourn